

September 10, 2014

<u>CONTACT:</u> Randy Smith South Florida Water Management District Office: (561) 682-2800 or Cellular: (561) 389-3386

www.sfwmd.gov/news follow us on twitter

SFWMD to Hold Public Hearing on Tentative FY2015 Budget Board to consider proposed millage rate, budget details

WHAT: The South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) will hold a public hearing, as required by Florida Statutes, regarding the agency's tentative millage rates and tentative budget for Fiscal Year 2015.

District financial staff will present millage and budget information for public review and Governing Board action. FY2015 budget information is posted to the <u>District's website</u>.

On September 23 at 5:15 p.m. in West Palm Beach, the District will hold a second public hearing to adopt final millage rates and the FY2015 budget.

- WHEN: Thursday, September 11, 2014
- **TIME:** 5:15 p.m.
- WHERE: SFWMD Headquarters B1 Auditorium 3301 Gun Club Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406

#

About the South Florida Water Management District

The South Florida Water Management District is a regional, governmental agency that oversees the water resources in the southern half of the state – 16 counties from Orlando to the Keys. It is the oldest and largest of the state's five water management districts. The agency mission is to manage and protect water resources of the region by balancing and improving water quality, flood control, natural systems and water supply. A key initiative is cleanup and restoration of the Everglades.